improved employees' attitudes towards work, how it has assisted in attracting and retaining qualified workers, and how the 

Contributory Pension Scheme has affected employees' morale and satisfaction. Co-relational and cross-sectional survey 

research designs were employed in this study. Six thousand eight hundred fifty (6850) employees of five Federal 

Universities in South East Nigeria make up the study's population. The Taro Yamane statistical formula was used to 

calculate the sample size. The T-test statistical test was used to test the data collected from the respondents using a structured